Probation Domestic Violence Liaisons

Updated April 2016

County Name TELEPHONE/Fax Email
W||||am Connors 518-487-5200 William.ConnOI’S@a|banVCOUntV.Com
Albany Dawn Foley fax 518-487-5204 dawn.foley@albanycounty.com
585-268-9641 mahonese@alleganyco.com
Allegany Sara E Mahoney fax 585-268-9486 ganyco.
607-778-2962
Broome Rebecca Fetcho fax 607-778-6137 rfetcho@co.broome.ny.us
716-701-3319 Kk @catt
Cattaraugus Karen K. Rogers fax 716-701-3725 rogersiaealico.org
815-253-1246 kmurphy@cayugacounty.us
Cayuga Kelly C. Murphy fax 315-253-1417 :
716-363-3642 taylorg@co.chautaugua.ny.us
Chautauqua Gilbert Taylor fax 716-363-3633 : =
607-737-2800 SFiorini@co.chemung.ny.us
Chemung Stephanie Fiorini fax 607-737-2875 : a.ny.
607-337-1733
Chenango Andy White fax 607-337-1748 AndyW@co.chenango.ny.us
518-565-4653 maggie.shutts@clintoncountygov.com
Clinton Margaret Shutts fax 518-565-4651 gqie. YQoV.
518-828-4126 . .
Columbia Daniel Kibler fax 518-828-2957 dkibler@columbiacountyny.com
607°753-5019 iparker@cortland-co.org
Cortland Julie Parker fax 607-756-2150 :
607-832-5500 . .
brittany.tompkins@co.delaware.ny.us
Delaware Brittany Tompkins fax 607-832-6062 Y pkins@ Y
845-486-6414 smccloud@dutchessny.gov
Dutchess Scott McCloud fax 845-486-2676 y-9
716-858-8019 - . . .
Erie Julianna Bochiechio fax 716-858-8194 el e
518-873-3657 K
Essex Tracy Turek fax 518-873-3649 fturek@co.essex.ny.us
518-481-1649 . @co.frank
Franklin Jonathan Sanger fax 518-481-1645 ISanger@co.Irankiin.ny.us
518-773-3574 ddonofrio@co.fulton.ny.us
Fulton Darlene D'Onofrio fax 518-773-7958 @co. Y
585-344-2550 X 2270 .
tmichalak@co.genesee.ny.us
Genesee Timothy Michalak fax 585-343-5839 @co.g Y
518-719-3200 : ;
afrisbee@discovergreene.com
Greene Alan Frisbee fax 518-719-3788 @ =
518-648-5040 robation@hamiltoncountyny.gov
Hamilton Amy Taylor fax 518-648-0359 P yny-g
315-867-1160 . . .
Herkimer Joseph Carlesimo fax 315-867-1194 icarlesimo@herkimercounty.org
315-785-3069 .
Jefferson Darcy Pitkin fax 315-785-5094 darcyp@co.jefferson.ny.us
315-376-5358 . .
Lewis Mary Jo Burkhard fax 315-376-1673 maryjoburkhard@lewiscounty.ny.org

Livingston

Courtney Sobrado

585-243-7190
fax 585-243-7169

CSobrado@co.livingston.ny.us
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315-366-2351 K Vi .
Madison Mark Villa fax 315-366-2730 mark.villa@madisoncounty.ny.gov
585-753-3274 kschutt
Monroe Kirt Schutt fax 585-324-1451 schutt@monroecounty.gov
518-853-8380 .
Montgomery Eric Girard fax 518-853-8228 egirard@co.montgomery.ny.us
516-571-0351
Nassau Lennie Turner fax 516-571-1906 lturner2@nassaucountyny.gov
212-933-3248 .
New York City Barbara Bonura fax 212-487-2190 bbonura@probation.nye.gov
716-278-8170 : :
) ) elaine.hertel@nia .
Niagara Elaine Hertel fax 716-278-1922 @nagaracourty.com
315-798-5914 :
. . coliveras@ocgov.n
Oneida Cara Oliveras fax 315-624-3684 @ocg ot
315-435-2321 . .
Onondaga Jim Maida fax 315-435-3329 JimMaida@ongov.net
585-396-4220 .
Ontario Amy Stoyles fax 585-396-4187 G810y £5(LC0.0TAN0.IY 13
845-291-4758 .
Orange Jean Corcoran fax 845-291-4789 icorcoran@orangecountygov.com
585-590-4100 luci.welch@orleanscountyn
Orleans Luci Welch fax 585-590-4103 : untyny.gov
815-349-3477 meyerd@oswegocount
Oswego Deborah Meyer fax 315-349-3507 - R
607-547-4216 ragerk@otsegocount
Otsego Karen Prager fax 607-547-7578 prag gocounty.com
845-808-1111 ext 49120 amy.dehais@putnamcount
Putnam Amy Dehais fax 845-808-1941 = e Lo ne
518-266-7137 kmiazga@rensco
Rensselaer Kelly Miazga fax 518-266-7127 = -com
845-638-5526 henriqug@co.rockland.ny.us
Rockland Grace Henriquez fax 845-638-5648 LU : Al
518-884-4120 mdwyer@saratogacountyn
Saratoga Molly Dwyer fax 518-884-4258 - e
518-388-4383 .
Schenectady John Simmons fax 518-388-4342 John.Simmons@schenectadycounty.com
518-295-2274 cainr@co.schohari
Schoharie Richard Cain fax 518-295-2275 : 1€.ny.us
607-535-8165 thiggins@co.schuyler.ny.us
Schuyler Terry Higgins fax 607-535-8173 = : et
815-539-1847 mjrhinehart@co.seneca.n
Seneca Melanie Rhinehart fax 315-539-3646 ' : ny.us

St. Lawrence

Emily Germano

315-379-2231
fax 315-386-1030

egermano@stlawco.org

607-664-2239

joeb@co.steuben.ny.us

Steuben Joseph Baroody fax 607-776-4815
631-853-5515 .
Suffolk Ed Goldsmith fax (631) 853-5022 edward.goldsmith@sutfolkcountyny.gov
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845-807-0351 ) .

Sulllivan Linda Lukoff fax 845-807-0384 linda.lukoff@co.sullivan.ny.us
607-687-8535 .

ostc@co.tioga.ny.us

Tioga Chad Post fax 607-687-0804 postc@co.tioga.ny.u
607-274-5380 .

Tompkins Karla Brackett fax 607-274-5635 kbrackett@tompkins-co.org
845-340-3482

Ulster Nancy Schmidt fax 845-340-3220 nsch@co.ulster.ny.us
518-761-6444 teoh @ ¢

Warren Adam Stephenson fax 518-761-6566 stephensona@warrencountyny.gov
518-746-2260 d hi

Washington Al Caprood fax 518-746-2277 acaprood@co.washington.ny.us
315-946-7448 i€ @

Wayne Julie Foss fax 315-946-7427 ToSs(@co.wayne.ny.us
914-995-3163 evv3@westchestergov.com

Westchester Ed Varela fax 914-995-6162 gov.

585-786-8869 ext 1010 o .

Wyoming Joan Kibler fax 585-786-8864 lkibler@wyomingco.net
315-536-5155

Yates Amy Gelder fax 315-536-5508 agelder@yatescounty.org




